D210000008Z

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



000375559190

10/26/21--01910--009 **350.00

N

AFFIDAVIT TO THE FLORIDA SECRETARY OF STATE TO FILE OR QUALIFY

N100GL AIRCRAFT OWNER TRUST						
		A REVOCABLE		_TRUST		
Co	ommon Law D	ith Section 609.02 of eclarations of Trust, es of N100GL AIRCR	the undersig	ned, the Cha		
Fl	ORIDA	Trust hereb	(Name of Tr v affirms in	ust) order to file	or qualify	
N	(State) 100GL AIRCRA	AFT OWNER TRUST (Name of Trust)			e of Florida.	
1.	Two or more	persons are named in	the Trust.			
2.	The principal	address is 777 Flagi	er Drive, Sui	te 800 West To	ower,	_
W	EST PALM BE	ACH, FL 33401				
	The registered	d agent and street add 777 Flagler D		State of Floric 00 West Towe		_
		WEST PALM	BEACH, FL	33401		
4.	agent to acce at the place d	by the registered agent pt service of process esignated in this affic ent and agree to act in	for the abov lavit, I here	e named Dec by accept the	laration of Tr	
		Sven	Lapso	hy		
		(Signature of	Registered Ag	ent)		_
5.	•	the attached is a true which the association	proposes to		usiness in	
	NOTARY	Name: Chairr		ard of Trustees		20 <u>21 OUT 26</u>
	CR2E063(3/00)	Filing Fe Certified	-	0.00 8.75 (optional)		26 111 9: 22

DECLARATION OF TRUST

N100GL AIRCRAFT OWNER TRUST

THIS DECLARATION OF TRUST is made on September 30, 2021, by WACO Aircraft Europe, GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware as "Settlor" and T-Unlimited, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Florida as "Trustee." The name of the trust established under this Declaration is N100GL Aircraft Owner Trust (hereinafter referred to as the "Trust").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Settlor and Trustee desire to create a common law trust under the laws of Florida to carry on such general business activity as they deem proper;

WHEREAS, Settlor and Trustee have entered into that certain trust agreement on September 30, 2021 ("Trust Agreement") which is hereby incorporated by reference and Settlor and Trustee agree to govern themselves according to the Trust Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned is authorized to submit this Declaration on behalf of any party to the Trust Agreement.

DECLARATION

NOW, THEREFORE, Trustee hereby declares the following:

- 1. The name of the Trust shall be the N100GL Aircraft Owner Trust, and its location shall be 777 Flagler Drive, Suite 800 West Tower, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401.
- 2. The powers of the Trustee are set forth in the Trust Agreement, and Trustee has been duly authorized to submit this Declaration.
- 3. The legal and beneficial title to any assets controlled by the Trust shall be governed by the Trust Agreement.
- 4. The term of the Trust shall be in perpetuity until terminated pursuant to the Trust Agreement.
- 5. The Trustee may at any time agree to, approve and effect a merger of the Trust into a corporate or other legal entity in accordance with applicable laws.
- 6. The headings in this Declaration and the groupings of the provisions hereof into separate sections and paragraphs shall not be construed to limit or restrict either the meaning or the application of any provision hereof and are for the purposes of convenience only.
- 7. All provisions of this Declaration shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.
- 8. This Declaration shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the undersigned Trustee and its successors, assigns, heirs, distributes, and legal representatives.
- 9. If any provision of this Declaration shall be held invalid or unenforceable in any jurisdiction, such as invalidity or unenforceability shall attach only to such jurisdiction and

JURAT

State/Commonwealthof TE	EXAS)				
☐City ☑County of H	arris County)				
Date the foregoing instrument was					
Proved to me on the basis of the oath of					
				Olivia Barefield ID NUMBER 152482507 COMMISSION EXPIRES May 18, 2024 Notarized online using audio-video communication	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public Signature:O
DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED D	OCUMENT				
Title or Type of Document: Affida	eyit				
Document Date10/18/2021					
Number of Pages (including notari	ial certificate): 3				